

## University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1995

## Senate Bill SB-95S-861 National Society of Black Engineers Funding

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-95S-861 National Society of Black Engineers Funding" (1995). *Legislation*. 1096.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1096

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1995 All Rights Reserved



## University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

7 77	-	-	-	~
	1 1 1	ΛВ		رر
10			וניונו	

SB95S-861

Whereas:

The National Society of Black Engineers is a

newly organized student club; and

Whereas:

They have been given official university

recognition via the Department of Student

Development; and

Whereas:

They have applied for SGA funding; and

Whereas:

They have received approval from the Advisory

Council of Student Organization Presidents;

Therefore:

Let it be be resolved that a club account

be established for The National Society of

Black Engineers and that \$100 be transferred

from ACSOP for Start-up Account.

	Respectfully submitted,James J Sorce	
	Introduced byASCOP	
Senate Action Passed 14:7:2	Date February 10, 1995	
Se it known that SB95S-861	is hereby passed vetoed on	
this 13th day of February	, 19 95 Kerry Heyward	
	Signature Student Rody President	